# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riker Laboratories, Inc.		01/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Company
Street Address:	2501 Hudson Road
Internal Address:	3M Center
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2053136	ALDARA
Registration Number:	0962509	ALU-CAP
Registration Number:	0856085	AUTOHALER
Registration Number:	2386277	
Registration Number:	2181399	
Registration Number:	1079673	DISALCID
Registration Number:	1523151	MAXAIR
Registration Number:	0630134	MEDIHALER
Registration Number:	0637950	MEDIHALER-ISO
Registration Number:	1540056	MINITRAN
Registration Number:	0697028	NORFLEX
Registration Number:	0771046	NORGESIC
Registration Number:	2476010	QVAR

**TRADEMARK** 

900040558 REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0442

Registration Number:	1202505	TAMBOCOR	
Registration Number:	0929017	UREX	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-736-6989

Email: trademarks@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Voegeli Address Line 1: 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: 3M Center, Bldg. 220-9E-01
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Voegeli
Signature:	/James F. Voegeli/
Date:	01/25/2006

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Riker US TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0443

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Riker Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144, has adopted, used and is using the following registered marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
ALDARA	2053136	MEDIHALER-ISO	637950
ALU-CAP	962509	MINITRAN	1540056
AUTOHALER	856085	NORFLEX	697028
DESIGN (LADYBUG)	2386277	NORGESIC	771046
DESIGN (LEAF)	2181399	QVAR	2476010
DISALCID	1079673	TAMBOCOR	1202505
MAXAIR	1523151	UREX	929017
MEDIHALER	630134		

WHEREAS, 3M Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Riker Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said 3M Company all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks.

	Riker Laboratories, Inc.	
	By: Mayaled Harry	
	Name: Maureen A. Harms	
	Title: Secretary	
	Date: Juliani S XXX.	
STATE OF White Solo	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF William	)	
1	·h	
On this a St day of	, 2006, before me appeared	Maureen A. Harms,
the person who signed this in	strument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a	free act on behalf of
Riker Laboratories, Inc. with		
·		
	( had sund	
	Notary	[stamp]
	CAROLINE EVE WOLF Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expresionary 31, 2010	

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0444